WELCOME AND ORIENTATION WEEK Summer semester 2023

Rw HOCHSCHULE
RAVENSBURG-WEINGARTEN
UNIVERSITY

W u OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Monday - 27.02.2023

Tuesday - 28.02.2023

Wednesday - 01.03.2023

Thursday - 02.03.2023

Friday - 03.03.2023

Saturday - 04.03.2023

Individual arrival and
move-in

Individual arrival and
move-in

Individual arrival and
move-in

Students living in Ravensburg:

Individual registration as a
citizen

17:30

Degree-seeking students only
09:00

Students Service, H building

Official Enrolment

Exchange students only
10:00

C 004
Registration
Welcome and Introduction

Presentation of the University

Important Information

20:30

C 004
Important information on

course selection, 0&A LA

Students living in Weingarten
1:30

C 004

Registration as a citizen

12:15

Building C 004

Get Together
Getting to know each other with
games and Pizza

End: around 22:00

C 004
Welcome Week fee payment
Lunch

Placement test for German
language courses
Bring your own charged laptop!

Coffee break

Introduction to "Living and
Studying in Germany" Part |

Campus tour

End: around 17:30

08:30 09:00 -12:30
C 004 Campus
Introduction to MyCampus,
LSF and Moodle
Bring your own charged laptop!
Coffee break German courses

Introduction to "Living and
Studying in Germany" Part ||

Safety instructions

Lunch

Excursion to Friedrichshafen
and the Zeppelin-Museum
by bus and train

End: around 19:15
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Monday - 06.03.2023

Tuesday - 07.03.2023

Wednesday - 08.03.2023

Thursday - 09.03.2023

Friday - 10.03.2023

Saturday - 11.03.2023

09:00 -17:00

Campus

German courses

Non-EU students only
08:30

C 004
Health Insurance

Coffee break

10:00

C 004

Introduction to "Living and
Studying in Germany" Part ||

Lunch

End: around 12:45

13:30 - 17:00

Campus

German courses

09:00 - 17:00 09:00 - 12:30 09:00 - 17:00
Campus Campus Campus Students living in Ravensburg:
Individual registration as a
citizen
German courses
German courses German courses
14:00
. - Building C
Introduction to “Living and
Studying in Germany" Part IV RWU .Backstage tour”
(organized by VS)*
.
End: around 16:00 in German
19:30 19:30
Student bar “alibi” Basilica

Get together (organized by
Vs)

End: open

Pub crawl (organized by VS)

End: open
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Monday - 13.03.2023

Tuesday - 14.03.2023

Wednesday - 15.03.2023

Thursday - 16.03.2023

Friday - 17.03.2023

Saturday - 18.03.2023

08:30

Parking Building C

Optional: Walking together to
the Culture and Congress
Center (organized by VS)*

09:00

PE students only
12:00

09:45 -13:00

Culture and Congress Center

Official welcome by the city of
Weingarten and the RWU*

Faculty M+T: Campus tour
Faculty E: city rally
(organized by the Students’
Unions)*

*in German

IPE students only
13:00

H143

Meeting with Head of Study
program

End: around 13:00

El and EM students only
13:00

H 002

Meeting with Head of Study
program

End: around 14:00

In parallel:
12:00

Campus

German courses

13:00 - 15:00

H143

Meeting with Head of Study
program

Introduction of the Students’
Union of Faculty M

End: around 14:00

Campus

Faculty M+T: city rally
Faculty E: Campus tour
(organized by the Students
Unions)*

*in German

’

Buildings H and K

Introduction of RWU initiatives
and institutions*

BBOQ (organized by the
Students’ Unions)*
*in German

15:00

C 004

Introduction to the university
library

Lectures according to
individual study plan

Lectures according to
individual study plan

Free time @)




